PATENT ASSIGNMENT

05/03/2006

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			500100089				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Asignors should read KIVIRANTA, Vell-Matti, NYKOPP, Juha, KNUUTTILA, Olli previously recorded on Real 017020 Frame 0206. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Assignor Nykopp's name was inadvertently entered as Nykoop.				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	<u> </u>					
			Name	Execution Date			
Veli-Matti KIVIRANT	Α	<u>-</u>		09/15/2005			
Juha NYKOPP			<u> </u>	09/15/2005			
OIII KNUUTTILA				09/15/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY	· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Name:		Elisa Matkapuhelinpalvelut Oy					
Street Address:		Kuomotie 18					
City:		Helsinki					
State/Country: Postal Code:	FINLAND FI-00380	_					
r ooter code.	F1-00380						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11230			0179				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence will a	(212)97 be sent via US		then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 212-687-2770							
Email:							
			lí, Lieberman & Pavane				
Address Line 1; 551 Fifth Aven Address Line 2: Suite 1210			ue				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW			N YORK 10176				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5054-15PCON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lance J. Lieberman				

PATENT

REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0366

05/05/2006 04:37 FAX 212 972 5487 CPLP **2**005/009 RightFax 🐪 5/3/06 2:50 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

Total Attachments: 3

source=20060503113006#page1.tif

source=20060503113006#page2.tif

source=20080503113006#page3.tlf

PATENT

REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0367

			By E	xpress Mail #EV129276509U
Farm PTØ 1695 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC		HJM: ERI IBR III IRI III Atto	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Tradomark Offic may Docket 5054-15PCO
To the Honorable Comm	nlesioner of Ph	1030	90037	te or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(is Vell-Matti KIVIRANTA 	s):		2. Name and address of receiving	paπy(ies):
Juha NYKOOP Olli KNUUTTILA			Name: ELISA MATKAPUHELINPAL	YELUTOY O
			Internal Address:	Ö.6. 17.
			Street Address: Kuomotie 18	₩ 198
			Çity: <u>Helsinki</u>	132
			State/Country: <u>Finland</u>	-
Additional name(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of conveyance:	y(ies) attached?	[] Yes [x] No	zip: <u>FL-00380</u>	
[x] Assignment	[] Merg	ıar	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? (1 Yes (x) No
[] Security Agreement		nge of Name		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
•			ļ	
Execution Date: 09/15/2005; 0 4. Application number(s) or pa				
If this document is being file		ith a new applica	tion, the execution date of the applicat	ion is: 09/15/2005;
	d together w	ith a new applica	tion, the execution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s)	ion is: 09/15/2005;
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No.	ed together w .(s)			ion is: 09/15/2005;
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No.	d together w (s) Addi	itional numbera a	B. Patent No.(s)	ion is: 09/15/2005;
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.:	d together w (s) Addi	itional numbera a	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul	d together w (s) Addito whom cond be malled:	itional numbera a respondence	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Edward M. Weisz	d together w (s) Addito whom cond be malled:	itional numbere a respondence i & Pavane	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1 \$40.00
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Edward M. Weisz Internal Address; Cohen, Ponta	Addito whom cond be malled: ni, Lieberman	itional numbera a respondence <u>. & Pa</u> vane	B. Patent No.(s) atteched? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1 \$40.00 eposit account
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Edward M. Weisz Internal Address: Cohen, Ponta Street Address: 551 Fifth Aven	Addito whom cond be malled: ni, Lieberman	itional numbera a respondence <u>& Pavane</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1 \$40.00 eposit account
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Edward M. Weisz Internal Address: Cohen, Ponta Street Address: 551 Fifth Aven City: New York State: New York 9. Statement and signature.	Additogether w (s) Addito whom cond be malled: ni, Lieberman nue, 12 th Floor rk Zip: 10176	itional numbera a respondence <u>& Pavane</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1 \$40.00 eposit account \$12 ying by deposit account)
If this document is being file 09/15/2005; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Edward M. Weisz Internal Address: Cohen, Ponta Street Address: 551 Fifth Aven City: New York State: New York 9. Statement and signature.	Additogether w (s) Addito whom cond be malled: ni, Liebermanue, 12th Floorik Zip: 10176	itional numbera a respondence <u>& Pavane</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1 \$40.00 eposit account \$12 ying by deposit account)
If this document is being file 09/15/2006; 09/16/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Edward M. Weisz Internal Address: Cohen, Ponta Street Address: 551 Fifth Aven City: New York State; New Yo	Additogether w (s) Addito whom cond be malled: ni, Liebermanue, 12th Floorik Zip: 10176	itional numbera a respondence <u>& Pavane</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1\$40.00 eposit account 112 ring by deposit account)
If this document is being file 09/15/2006; 09/15/2005 A. Patent Application No. SN.: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Edward M. Weisz Internal Address: Cohen, Ponta Street Address: 551 Fifth Aven City: New York State: New Yo	Additogether w (s) Addito whom cond be malled: ni, Liebermanue, 12th Floorik Zip: 10176	itional numbera a respondence <u>& Pavane</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	1 \$40.00 eposit account \$12 ying by deposit account)

09/22/2005 RADDF01 000D0019 11230179 04 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0368 RightFax -

CPLP

5/3/06 2:50

PAGE 006/008

Fax Server

☑ 006/009

By Repress Manij No. EV129276508US

Attorney Docket Number: 5054-15PCON

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Vell-Matti KIVIRANTA, Juha NYKOPP, OH KNUUTTILA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ellen Mathapubelinpalvelut Oy (hereinsther referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Kutomotic 18, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland, its successors, essigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and which is entitled

OBSERVING A MOVING SUBSCRIBER ON THE BASIS OF HANDOVER COMMANDS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reisone, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this sasignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said investion; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee,

PATENT

REEL: 017589 FRAME: 0369

RightFax

5/3/06 2:50

all rightful ouths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, ussigns and legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undenigned.

Vel Matti KIVIPANTA

Date: 9/15/2005

Assignment C/M# 5054-15PCON

05/05/2006 04:38 FAX 212 972 5487 Rightfax - 5/3/06 CPLP

5/3/06 2:50 PAGE 008/008

rax berver

.

Ø 008/009

· .

By Express Mail No. BV129276509US

Dete:

month/day/year

OR KNUUTTE

Witness

Witness

Assignment C/M# 5054-15PCON